THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY - LAWNO. 1998-76

‘x\ Being a by-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg
has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in
Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to
Assessment Review Board Decisions and Roll amalgamations
And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be
struck from the Tax Roll.
NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION
OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS
FOLLOWS:

1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the

Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and
declared to be a part of this By-law.
2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

Read a First, Second, and Third time this 9th day of November, 1998

1st Reading: November 9, 1998

2nd Reading: November 9, 1998

3rd Reading: November 9, 1998




NAME
1998

JEAN BRECHKOW
FRANCIS HOLMES
ROBERT GIEGERICH
CATHY MAI

GLEN BROOKER
GUIDO DIBIASE

RENE KIELBASA

ROSS JENNER

DENNIS SANSON
EMILIO D'ALESSANDRO
JOHN SOUSA

MICHAEL KOSYK
VALANTINO PIETRANGELO
JOSEPH MELE

FRANK FREDERICO
JAMES BOWMAN
MARCELLO DELUCA
JOHN LADEROUTE
MARINO MORASSUT

ALBERT WATTS

ROLL NUMBER

050-000-013

070-000-109

080-000-036

120-000-138

130-000-005 & 130-000-00550
200-000-003

340-000-098

380-000-051

380-000-079

390-000-052
410-000-01950
410-000-040

420-000-026

420-000-024

420-000-072

420-000-124 & 420-000-125
420-000-335

420-000-628

430-000-035

460-000-193

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURU@

TAX WRITE-OFFS

ADDRESS

463 DALHOUSIE ST.

463 WALNUT DRIVE

335 SIMCOE STREET

167 MURRAY STREET

182 MURRAY STREET

416 RICHMOND STREET

116 GRANT AVENUE

8463 8TH CONCESSION

9238 WALKER ROAD
CONCESSION 5 PT LOT 2
713 2ND CONCESSION ROAD
CONCESSION 2 S PTLOT 5
427 TEXAS ROAD

175 TEXAS ROAD

483 FRONT ROAD NORTH
800 FRONT ROAD NORTH
790 2ND CONCESSION ROAD
11 MIDDLE SIDEROAD

7651 NORTH SIDEROAD

1094 UNION STREET

AMOUNT

$593.18
$152.10
$365.04
$532.34
$319.40
$304.19
$91.26
$398.89
$153.63
$40.61

$339.80
$369.35
$221.61
$398.90
$147.74

$1,831.97

$236.39
$443.22
$679.61

$472.77

REASON

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

LOT AMALGAMATION

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT



PAGE 2

‘@
NAME
DAVID LUCIER
HENRY WHALEN
OLINDO COSTA
COLIN SPENCER
CAROLYN MELOCHE
GUISEPPE VESCO
FLORA HEIKE
ROY MAY
FRANCESCO STORINO
RICHARD WILLIAM
DAVID COATES

TOTAL WRITTEN OFF

ROLL NUMBER

460-000-195

460-000-220

470-000-04305

480-000-046

480-000-054

550-000-09850

550-000-283

590-000-00101

600-000-072

600-000-078

600-000-089

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

TAX WRITE-OFFS '@

ADDRESS
1088 UNION STREET

26 CENTRE STREET

8780 8TH CONCESSION ROAD

CONCESSION 6 PT LOT 13

6949 6TH CONCESSION

CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 19

1518 GOODVIEW AVENUE

4568 CONCESSION 4

1217 FRONT ROAD SOUTH

1263 FRONT ROAD SOUTH

1265 FRONT ROAD SOUTH

AMOUNT

$413.67
$561.41
$68.15
$236.38
$59.09
$596.35
$436.19
$177.20
$354.40
$299.88
$436.19

$11,730.91

REASON

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT




