## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY - LAW NO. 1998-76

Being a by-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to Assessment Review Board Decisions and Roll amalgamations

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION
OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS
FOLLOWS:

- The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.
   Read a First, Second, and Third time this 9th day of November, 1998

Wayne dura

Clerk

1st Reading: November 9, 1998

2nd Reading: November 9, 1998

3rd Reading: November 9, 1998

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

## TAX WRITE-OFFS

NAME	ROLL NUMBER	ADDRESS	AMOUNT	REASON
1998				
JEAN BRECHKOW	050-000-013	463 DALHOUSIE ST.	\$593.18	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
FRANCIS HOLMES	070-000-109	463 WALNUT DRIVE	\$152.10	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
ROBERT GIEGERICH	080-000-036	335 SIMCOE STREET	\$365.04	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
CATHY MAI	120-000-138	167 MURRAY STREET	\$532.34	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
GLEN BROOKER	130-000-005 & 130-000-00550	182 MURRAY STREET	\$319.40	LOT AMALGAMATION
GUIDO DIBIASE	200-000-003	416 RICHMOND STREET	\$304.19	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
RENE KIELBASA	340-000-098	116 GRANT AVENUE	\$91.26	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
ROSS JENNER	380-000-051	8463 8TH CONCESSION	\$398.89	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
DENNIS SANSON	380-000-079	9238 WALKER ROAD	\$153.63	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
EMILIO D'ALESSANDRO	390-000-052	CONCESSION 5 PT LOT 2	\$40.61	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
JOHN SOUSA	410-000-01950	713 2ND CONCESSION ROAD	\$339.80	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MICHAEL KOSYK	410-000-040	CONCESSION 2 S PT LOT 5	\$369.35	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
VALANTINO PIETRANGELO	420-000-026	427 TEXAS ROAD	\$221.61	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
JOSEPH MELE	420-000-024	175 TEXAS ROAD	\$398.90	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
FRANK FREDERICO	420-000-072	483 FRONT ROAD NORTH	\$147.74	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
JAMES BOWMAN	420-000-124 & 420-000-125	800 FRONT ROAD NORTH	\$1,831.97	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MARCELLO DELUCA	420-000-335	790 2ND CONCESSION ROAD	\$236.39	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
JOHN LADEROUTE	420-000-628	11 MIDDLE SIDEROAD	\$443.22	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
MARINO MORASSUT	430-000-035	7651 NORTH SIDEROAD	\$679.61	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
ALBERT WATTS	460-000-193	1094 UNION STREET	\$472.77	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

PAGE 2		TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
•	10	TAX WRITE-OFFS

NAME	ROLL NUMBER	ADDRESS	AMOUNT	REASON
DAVID LUCIER	460-000-195	1088 UNION STREET	\$413.67	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
HENRY WHALEN	460-000-220	26 CENTRE STREET	\$561.41	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
OLINDO COSTA	470-000-04305	8780 8TH CONCESSION ROAD	\$68.15	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
COLIN SPENCER	480-000-046	CONCESSION 6 PT LOT 13	\$236.38	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
CAROLYN MELOCHE	480-000-054	6949 6TH CONCESSION	\$59.09	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
GUISEPPE VESCO	550-000-09850	CONCESSION 1 PT LOT 19	\$596.35	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
FLORA HEIKE	550-000-283	1518 GOODVIEW AVENUE	\$436.19	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
ROY MAY	590-000-00101	4568 CONCESSION 4	\$177.20	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
FRANCESCO STORINO	600-000-072	1217 FRONT ROAD SOUTH	\$354.40	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
RICHARD WILLIAM	600-000-078	1263 FRONT ROAD SOUTH	\$299.88	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
DAVID COATES	600-000-089	1265 FRONT ROAD SOUTH	\$436.19	MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT
TOTAL WRITTEN OFF			\$11,730.91	